深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
a
c
b
Introduction
• ROHS，Halogen Free and REACH compliance
• High rated current

Symbol Components Material
a MARKING Ink(black)
b CORE Alloy Sponge Powder
c WIRE Polyurethane copper wire
d Terminal Copper plated with Sn
1R0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Specification
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. Typ（Max） Typ（Max）
FXL0840-R22-M 0.22 1.8 60(55) 36(30)
FXL0840-R33-M 0.33 2.4 45(40) 30(25)
FXL0840-R47-M 0.47 2.8 42(36) 28(25)
FXL0840-R56-M 0.56 3.2 26(23) 24(22)
FXL0840-R68-M 0.68 3.8 24(22) 23(21)
FXL0840-R82-M 0.82 4.4 21(19) 21(19)
FXL0840-1R0-M 1.0 4.62 19(17) 19(17)
FXL0840-1R5-M 1.5 7.6 17(15) 17(15)
FXL0840-1R8-M 1.8 11 15(13.5) 15(12.5)
FXL0840-2R2-M 2.2 11.4 14(12) 14(12)
FXL0840-3R3-M 3.3 15 12.5(11) 12(10)
FXL0840-4R7-M 4.7 26.5 11.5(10.5) 9.5(8.5)
FXL0840-5R6-M 5.6 30 11(10) 9(8.0)
FXL0840-6R8-M 6.8 36.8 9(8.0) 8(7.0)
FXL0840-8R2-M 8.2 46 8.7(7.7) 7(6.0)
FXL0840-100-M 10.0 59 8(7.0) 6.5(5.5)
FXL0840-150-M 15.0 71 5.5(4.9) 5.4(4.8)
FXL0840-220-M 22.0 113 5(4.5) 4.8(4.2)
FXL0840-330-M 33.0 156 3.5(3.3) 3.5(3.0)
FXL0840-470-M 47.0 225 3.1(2.9) 2.9(2.5)
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)